Employment

Employment

335

AgriNorthwest, a local agricultural operation, has an opening for a farm Equipment Operator II in Plymouth, WA in Benton County. We are looking for a highly motivated person to safely operate farm equipment. This position starts at \$13.05 per hr. Must possess a valid driver's license and be able to work safely and with minimal supervision at all times. Full-time employees receive excellent benefits including: Medical, Dental, Group Term Life, Disability, Retirement Plus Plan, 401k, Flex-Spending, and other miscellaneous value-added benefits. Qualified applicants who are 174906 S Plymouth Rd, Plymouth, WA 99346. Questions can call at (509) 734-5074 Ext. 5252/5253.

EQUIPMENT OPERATOR II Agri Northwest

Equal Opportunity Employer Drug Free Workplace



WE ARE currently hiring for our **SEASONAL** General Labor positior for Corn Harvest at the Paterson, WA facility.

General Labor-Req# 64786

Position Responsibilities: Inspect raw product and remove foreign material

Inspect finished production for foreign material Work in a safe and productive manner throughout the work day

Work in various general labor positions as needed Other duties as assigned Position Qualifications:

Ability to work in cold, hot and wet environment

Ability to follow directions Ability to follow policies and procedures

No prior work experience needed

Interested individuals may apply online at www.conagrafoodscareers.com please reference Paterson, WA under keyword search option.

ConAgra Foods-Lamb Weston is an Equal Opportunity/ Affirmative Action Employer. As part of our pre-employment process, we conduct a background check as well as hair follicle drug screen.



Forklift Lead for River Point Farms

River Point Farms has an opening for a Forklift Lead. This position will help coordinate and lead the activities and shipping needs at our Pack Plant facility located in Hermiston, Oregon. Candidate must have prior forklift driving experience and be able to obtain a forklif certification at River Point Farms. Successful candidate must have good written and verbal communication skills and be bilingual in both English and Spanish. Candidate must be able to perform in a fast paced environment. If you are interested in this full-time benefits eligible position, and wish to join a great team, please email your resume to Jamie.cimmiyotti@riverpointfarms or apply in person a 28790 Westport Lane in Hermiston, Oregon. \$14.18-18.81 per hou DOQ.



River Point Farms, America's largest grower, packer, shipper and processor of onions has an immediate opening for a Maintenance The position is located in Hermiston, Oregon at our Pack Plant

This position offers a full benefits package and a starting wage of \$18.25 per hour, DOE. Benefits include medical, dental, vision, 401k, life insurance, flexible spending account, and short and long term disability.

Principal Responsibilities:

Candidate would be responsible for mechanical repairs and possess working knowledge of electrical fundamentals and ability to troubleshoot and prioritize multiple critical issues under high-stress environments. Successful candidate must have expert knowledge o OSHA regulations and fabrication and design experience.

Qualifications and Skills:

High School diploma

Math skills to include addition, subtraction, multiplication and

Fabrication and design experience

Food processing knowledge is mandatory (Food grade lubricants, osher knowledge, and food safety/sanitation).

Bilingual in English/Spanish Preferred

Well-organized, able to function well under pressure & with high

Above average torch and welding skills

EOE-Please email resume to jamie.cimmiyotti@riverpointfarms.com



or fax: 503-371-2935

or e-mail: hr@eomediagroup.com

or pick up an application at 211 SE Byers, Pendleto

On-call/ Relief Driver

On-call/ Relief Driver needed to deliver **East Oregonian** publications. Must be able to lift up to 50 pounds, have a valid driver's license and a good driving record. Hours and shifts will vary. Drug test, driving record and criminal background checks will be completed

before hire.

REGONIAN

Buy It! Sell It! Find It!

The East Oregonian Classified 1-800-962-2819

Child Care/Adult Care 330

WANTED: CNA in-home for caregiver Alzheimer. Dememtia person. Good home environment and great family support. 4-6 hours per day, Monday-Friday, no holidays. Call anytime 541-377-6824

Employment



ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT (Temporary)

Potato Company seeking a temporary (potential for permanent) detail oriented Accounting Assistant in a multi-faceted office. This position must be able to evaluate and prioritize many responsibilities. Minimum two year experience working in both Accounts Payable and Receivable office. Successful candidate will have a desire to be challenged by new tasks, have strong written and verbal communication skills, be a team player and have the genuine desire to learn. Must pass preemployment drug/alcohol screening. EOE.

AMSTAD FARMING seeks potato digger riders, storage drivers. Apply at 32462 Oregon Trail Rd, Echo OR 97826 laborers, and 10-wheeler



AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN Tri-Cities Battery Tire Pros is seeking a JOURNEY TECHNICIAN

Must experienced be diagnostics and automotive

Great pay and Benefits DOQ Please send resumes to: Brandon@TCBauto.com

BUSY PENDLETON law firm is looking for an experienced parttime secretary/ file clerk.

skills, Good secretarial organizational skills and knowledge of Microsoft Office are a must. Please submit letter of interest with resume and references to:

BB #230 211 SE Byers Ave. Pendleton, OR 97801

CALL TERRI OR DAYLE AT THE EO OR HERALD **NEWSPAPERS** TODAY !!!

541-278-2678/541-278-2670

We can now put highlighting in your ad in 6 different colors!! Blue, Cyan, Green, Magenta, Red & Yellow!!

Call Terri @ 541-278 2678 or Dayle @ 541-278-2670 to plac your classified ad TODAY!

DRIVER -

Part-time Pickup & Delivery

\$14.50 to \$22.00

TITAN FREIGHT SYSTEMS is hiring on-call, part-time driver, with truck driving experience.

Applications at

www.titanfs.com/employment.html. Email: hiring@titanfs.com Fax: 503-652-0098 Questions: Ph: 503-652-0010 ext 224

ESTABLISHED INSURANCE Agency looking for part time to full time employee to help service existing accounts. Willing to train the right person. To join our team, send resume

> BB #231 211 SE Byers Ave. Pendleton, OR 97801

IMMEDIATE OPENING for an Oregon, X ray certified dental

assistant. Please leave resume at 896 W. Orchard Ave., Hermiston OR

E-mail meharrydental@gmail.com

NOW HIRING at Woodpecker Truck Pendleton, Mechanics & Wrecker Operators. Health insurance & benefits included. 541-276-5012 www.woodpeckertruck.com

PACIFICETHANOL.COM/ **CAREERS**

Commodities Operator- \$15/hr Moves materials & products; Loads trucks; Receives, inspects & records incoming commodities; Adjust grain equipment.

SOLUTION:

4	9	2	7	1	8	6	3	5
6	3	7	9	4	5	2	1	8
8	1	5	6	3	2	7	4	9
7	2	3	4	8	9	5	6	1
5	6	8	1	2	7	3	9	4
9	4	1	3	5	6	8	2	7
3	5	4	2	7	1	9	8	6
2	7	6	8	9	4	1	5	3
1	8	9	5	6	3	4	7	2

Employment

CLASSIFIEDS

335

TUTOR **ELEMENTARY** school, earn up to \$460/monthly tax free, must be 55 or more. Personal income limits. Call John Brenne 541-276-4474 or jcbrenne@

outlook.com

Pets

CHATUM IS a 1 year old male Terrier/ Jack Russell 755

> Available for adoption at PAWS 517 SE 3rd St.

Sponsored by Pupcakes

DANNO IS a 11 month old male Coonhound/ Treeing Walker Hound

> Available for adoption at PAWS 517 SE 3rd St.

> Sponsored by Pupcakes 新

JOE IS an 2 year old

male Domestic Meduim hair Mix V

> Available for adoption at **PAWS** 517 SE 3rd St.

Sponsored by Pupcakes

LADY IS a 1.5 year old female Great Dane/ Mastiff

Available for adoption at

PAWS 517 SE 3rd St.

Sponsored by Pupcakes



TOES IS an 2 year old female Domestic Shorthair Mix

Available for adoption at 517 SE 3rd St.

Sponsored by Pupcakes

Household Items 490

3 PIECE corner couch, dual recliner, hide-a-bed, Ashley. \$200 (541)429-4831

SMALL HOME office/student desk. 7 drawer. Excellent condition. \$60.00 541-276-1861

Sporting Goods



GUN SHOW OREGON ARMS COLLECTORS ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARMS SHOW SAT, AUG 27 9AM-5PM

355

SUNDAY AUG 28 9AM-3PM Airport Holiday Inn 8439 NE Columbia Blvd, Portland, OR

200 Tables -Admission \$6.00 Free Parking 503-254-5986 www.oregonarmscollectors

Business/Service

NOTICE: OREGON STATE law requires anyone who contracts for construction work to be icensed with the Construction Contractors Board. An active license means the contractor is bonded and insured. Verify the CCB contractor's license through the CCB Consumer

www.hirealicensed contractor.com

Legal Notices EO-8459 **UMATILLA COUNTY UNCLAIMED PROPERTY**

Oregon State Police Pendleton Area Command has in its physical possession the unclaimed personal property described below. If you have any ownership interest in any of the listed property, you must file a claim with the Oregon State Police Pendleton Area Command within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice, or you will lose your interest in that property.

Unclaimed Property: Bicvcle. firearms miscellaneous amounts United States currency

To file a claim, contact Tricia Parker at the Pendleton Area Command at 541-278-4090, extension 4891. August 9, 16, 23, 30, 2016

EO-8467 NOTICE of Self Storage Sale

Please take notice Keylock Storage - Pendleton located at 1220 Airport Rd., Pendleton, OR 97801 intends to hold an auction of the goods stored in the following units in default for non-payment of rent. The sale will occur as an online auction via www.storagetreasures.com on 08-31-2016 at 12:00pm. Unless stated otherwise the description of the contents are household goods furnishings. Carlene Hanson unit #097; Mike Peden unit #T06. All property is being stored at the above selfstorage facility. This sale may be withdrawn at any time without notice. Certain terms and conditions apply. manager for details. August 16, 23, 2016

GET A JOB ... check out the Employment Classifieds today!

Legal Notices

Estate of:

335

EO-8469 NOTICE TO INTERESTED **PERSONS**

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Umatilla No. 16PB04772

Joseph Peter Charles Adams) Deceased Notice is hereby given that the person named below has been appointed personal representative of the estate. persons having claims against the estate are required to present them to the personal representative at: P.O. Box 218, Pendleton, OR 97801 within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings additional obtain mav information from the records of court, the personal the representative or the attorney. Dated and first published August 9, 2016

Weslie TJ Adams Pers. Rep. 3702 S. Date Street Kennewick, WA 99337

Steven N. Thomas Corey Byler & Rew, LLP 222 SE Dorion Ave Pendleton, OR 97801 541-276-3331 August 9, 16, 23, 2016

Legal Notices

CLASSIFIEDS ARE the place to sell or find just about anything!

Legal Notices

EO-8492

THE Westland Irrigation District Board of Directors will meet Wednesday, August 24, 3:00 p.m. at the Stafford Hansell Government Center, 915 SE Columbia Drive, in Hermiston.

Agenda items include: Update on Central Project budget and timeline. The Board may take up additional agenda items arising after this notice.

The Board may meet in executive session pursuant to ORS 192.660(2)(h), which allows the Board to meet in executive session to consult with counsel concerning the legal rights and duties of a public body with regard to current litigation or litigation likely to be filed.

For more information contact Mike Wick at 541-667-2030. August 23, 2016

Notices under this classification are required by law to run in a newspaper of general circulation. A notarized proof of publication will be provided for all notices. Some notices may require pre-payment.

Deadline for submission is 3pm, two

will accept responsibility for printing errors on the first publication only. Submit to: Terri Briggs or Dayle Stinson

(2) working days prior to required publication date. The East Oregonian

211 SE Byers Ave., Pendleton, Or 97801 legals@eastoregonian.com

View all state wide legal notices online at:

www.publicnoticeads.com

Legal Notices

EO-8476

OREGON TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE T.S. No: L549080 OR Unit Code: L Loan No: 33191286/TEJADA AP#1: 156747 Title #: 8645746 Reference is made to that certain Trust Deed made by ALEX TEJADA as Grantor, to STATE DIRECTOR OF THE RURAL HOUSING SERVICE OR ITS SUCCESSOR AGENCY as Trustee, in favor of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE RURAL HOUSING SERVICE OR SUCCESSOR AGENCY, UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE as Beneficiary. Dated September 2, 2005, Recorded September 2, 2005 as Instr. No. 2005-4880266 in Book --- Page --- of Official Records in the office of the Recorder of UMATILLA County; OREGON covering the following described real property situated in said county and state, to wit: LOT 1, MCEVOY'S ADDITION TO THE OF MILTON-FREEWATER, UMATILLA COUNTY DREGON. Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property. The property will be sold to satisfy the obligations secured by said Trust Deed and a Notice of Default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is Grantor's failure to pay when due, the following sums: 8 PYMTS ROM 04/02/15 TO 11/02/15 @ 758.34 \$6,066.72 6 PYMTS FROM 12/02/15 TO 05/02/16 @ 764.21 \$4,585.26 TOTAL LATE CHARGES \$213.21 MISCELLANEOUS FEES \$1,487.75 Sub-Total of Amounts in Arrears: \$12,352.94 Together with any default in the payment of recurring obligations as they become due. ALSO, if you have failed to pay taxes on the property provide insurance on the property or pay other senior liens or encumbrances as required in the note and Trust Deed, the beneficiary may insist that you do so in order to reinstate your account in good standing. The beneficiary may require as a condition to reinstatement that you provide reliable writter evidence that you have paid all senior liens or encumbrances property taxes, and hazard insurance premiums. These requirements for reinstatement should be confirmed by contacting the undersigned Trustee. The street or other common designation if any, of the real property described above is purported to be: 1814 S. WALNUT STREET, MILTON-FREEWATER, OR 97862 The undersigned Trustee disclaims any liability for any incorrectness of the above street or othei common designation.

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said Trust Deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to wit: Principal \$86.662.22, together with interest as provided in the note or other instrument secured from 03/02/15, plus subsidy recapture in the sum of \$12,260.70 and fees assessed in the amount of \$1,766.02, plus accrued interest due thereon, and such other costs and fees are due under the note or other instrument secured, and as are provided by statute. WHEREFORE, notice is hereby given that the undersigned trustee will, on October 3 2016, at the hour of 10:00 A.M. in accord with the Standard Time, as established by O.R.S. 187.110, INSIDE THE LOBBY AT THE MAIN ENTRANCE TO THE UMATILLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 216 SE 4TH ST., PENDLETON, County of UMATILLA, State of OREGON, (which is the date, time and place set for said sale) sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the Grantor had or bad power to convey at the time of execution by him of the said Trust Deed, together with any interest which the Grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said Trust Deed, to satisfy, the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that the right exists under O.R.S. 86.778, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the Trust Deed reinstated by paying the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of in the Notice of Default, that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation of the Trust Deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and Trust Deed, together with trustee's and attorneys fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said O.R.S. 86.778. It will be necessary for you to contact the undersigned prior to the time you tender reinstatement or payoff so that you may be advised of the exact amount, including trustee's costs and fees, that you will be required to pay. Payment must be in the full amount in the form of cashier's or certified check.

The effect of the sale will be to deprive you and all those who hold by, through and under you of all interest in the property described above. In construing this notice, the masculine gende ncludes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said Trust Deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any. The Beneficiary may be attempting to collect a debt and any information obtained may be used for that purpose. If the Trustee is unable to convey title for any reason, the successful bidder's sole and exclusive remedy shall be the return of monies paid to the Trustee, and the successful bidder shall have no further recourse. Without limiting the trustee's disclaimer of representations or warranties, Oregon law requires the trustee to state in this notice that some residential property sold at a trustee's sale may have been used in manufacturing methamphetamines, the chemical components of which are known to be toxic. Prospective purchasers of residential property should be aware of this potential danger before deciding to place a bid for this property at the trustee's sale. If available, the expected opening bid and/or postponement nformation may be obtained by calling the following telephone number(s) on the day before the sale: (888) 988-6736 or you may access sales information at salestrack.tdsf.com DATED May 18, 2016 CHRISTOPHER C. DORR, OSBA # 992526 By CHRISTOPHER C. DORR, ATTORNEY AT LAW DIRECT INQUIRIES TO: T.D. SERVICE COMPANY FORECLOSURE DEPARTMENT 4000 W. Metropolitan Drive Suite 400 Orange CA 92868 (800) 843-0260 TAC: 1419

PUB: 08/16/16, 08/23/16, 08/30/16, 09/06/16